# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/249878

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark J Bartonek	2003-05-07

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company			Schenectady	NEW YORK	12301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 3149912178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data

from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 001688** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	NELSON NOLTE
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-14

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN1.tif source=ASSIGN2.tif -CH \$40.00 162201 1

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0465

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Bartonek, a Citizen of Missouri, residing at 1120 NW Forest Dr., Blue Springs, MO 64015 have invented improvements in TIME PHASED CONSTANT IR ENERGY DELTA SOURCE (Docket No. 131040/8525) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 60/426,510, filed November 15, 2002.

**AND, WHEREAS,** GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY of One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

**TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED** by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

**AND I** hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

**AND I** hereby covenant for myself and my respective legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0466

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

$\frac{5-7-03}{\text{Date}}$	Mark Bartonek  Mark Bartonek
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MISSOURI Lafaye He COUNTY OF <del>ST. LOUIS</del>	) ) )
On this 7 day of May Mark Bartonek, to me known to be and acknowledged that he executed	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment I same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHERE above written.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last
	M Kathryn Daines Notary Public M Kathryn Gaines

My Commission Expires: 20 Mar 2004

**RECORDED: 05/14/2003** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

M. KATHRYN GAINES

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI

LAFAYETTE COUNTY

My Commission Expires: Mar. 20, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0467